

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Representative Harrison to Engrossed House Bill No. 441 by Representative Harrison

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 2, between "R.S. 29:725.6(B)(6)(a)(i)(ii)," and "the heading" insert "R.S.
3 36:4(G),"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 1, line 4, between "(6)," and "and" insert "(7),"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 3

7 On page 1, at the end of line 4, delete "to enact R.S." and at the beginning of line 5, delete
8 "36:744(K), and to repeal R.S. 36:4(G),"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 4

10 On page 2, line 7, after "Section 2." delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 8
11 through 14 and insert in lieu thereof:

12 "R.S. 36:4(G) is hereby amended and reenacted to read as follows:

13 §4. Structure of executive branch of state government

14 * * *

15 G. The ~~Governor's Office of~~ Commission on Indian Affairs (R.S. 46:2301-
16 ~~2303 et seq.~~) shall be placed within the office of the governor and shall perform and
17 exercise its powers, duties, functions, and responsibilities in the manner provided for
18 agencies transferred in accordance with the provisions of R.S. 36:802.

19 * * *

20 AMENDMENT NO. 5

21 On page 2, line 16, between "(6)," and "and" insert "(7),"

22 AMENDMENT NO. 6

23 On page 2, line 22, after "in the" delete "Department of State." and insert in lieu thereof
24 "office of the governor."

25 AMENDMENT NO. 7

26 On page 4, delete line 17, and insert in lieu thereof:

27 "(7) To ~~make recommendations to the governor for the composition of the~~
28 negotiating team for the state. recommend individuals with expertise in Indian affairs
29 with whom the governor may consult regarding proposed compacts."

1 AMENDMENT NO. 8

2 On page 5, delete line 16

3 AMENDMENT NO. 9

4 On page 5, at the beginning of line 17, change "Section 6.(A)" to "Section 5.(A)"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 10

6 On page 5, line 17, change "secretary of state" to "governor"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 11

8 On page 7, at the beginning of line 1, delete "Section 7.(A) Section 6" and insert in lieu
9 thereof "Section 6.(A) Section 5"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 12

11 On page 7, line 5, change "Section 6" to "Section 5"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 13

13 On page 7, line 7, between "through" and "of this" change "5" to "4"